https://www.eldecogroup.com/investor/eldeco-housing-industries-ltd/investor-relations/reports-and-presentations/annual-reports
https://www.eldecogroup.com/investor/eldeco-housing-industries-ltd/investor-relations/reports-and-presentations/annual-reports

The Company had, accordingly, transferred ₹ 2,39,382/- 
(Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred 
and Eighty Two only) being the unpaid and unclaimed 
dividend amount relating to the year 2013-2014 along with 
the underlying shares to the IEPF. The said details have 
also been uploaded on the website of the IEPF. Members 
may note that shares as well as unclaimed dividends

[...]

required to be transferred to Investor Education Protection 
Fund (‘IEPF’) in accordance with the procedure prescribed in 
the IEPF Rules. Accordingly, during the Financial Year 2021-
2022, the Company has transferred to IEPF the unclaimed 
and unpaid dividend pertaining to FY 2013-14 of ₹ 2,39,382/- 
(Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Three Hundred and 
Eighty Two only). Further 2201 (Two Thousand Two Hundred 
and One) Equity Shares were transferred to IEPF as dividend 
in respect of those shares had not been claimed by the 
members for 7 consecutive years. The details of the shares 
so transferred are available on the website of the Company at 
www.eldecogroup.com.